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April 5, 1990

Mr. David Sch<nidt
Winnebago County Planning &

Zoning Committee
Courthouse Box 2808
Oshkosh, VI 54901

Subject: SIXTH ADDITION TO WESTHAVEN

NW 1/4 & SW 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

PERMANENT FILE NO, 1/057

Dear Mr. Schtnic't

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the
authority to object to rhis plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis.
Stats. Fnclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object,
or certify no objection within 20 days of your receipt. of this submittal.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified hy letter (the original drawing
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may final.ize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Wis.
Stats.}.

it is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute, By the date shown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider ran demand immediate certification
of no objection.

ely,

dt~- /, c'(' ((~
A. Storm( Supervisor

Plat Review Unit

JAS.'as

Enc .'Fr ints (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE & CONSUMER PROTFCTION TIME LIMIT EXPIRES; 5/4/90.
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April 5, l990
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Nr ~ Jerry Bougie, Principal Planner
Winnebago County Court jfouse
415 Jackson Street
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, t)isconsin 54903-2808

Re: Sixth Addition to t)|est.haven, Final Plat and Drainage Plan

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are four (4) prints each of the Final Plat and Drainage Plan for
the Sixth Addition to 'Vesthaven. I have sent Pete Van Airsdale the TR-55
calculations with a copy of the Final Plat and Drainage Plan fo1 his review.

If you should have any questions, please give me a call,

Very truly yours,

AERO-t'!FTRIC ENGINEERING, I <C.

Steven T. Chronis
Manager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Ellclosure.
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Steve Cht onis
Aero-Metric Engi.neevlng, Inc,
639 N Madison St,rect
P.O, Box 111
Chilton, MI 63014-Dill

Re: Sixth Addi tion to Nesthaven
(Preliminary Plat,) — City of 'Oshkosh

Dear Steve;

The Minnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the aboved named preliminary plat, The County certifies this plat
as nonobgectionable, f/owevev, before final plat approval the
County must review the completed drainage plan an I the following
"Best; iction for Public Benefit" must, be added on the face of the
final

plat,'ESTBIC'I'ION

1(OR PUBLIC BENEFIT - MINNEBAGO COUN"1'Y

Pursuant to section 18.58 of the winnebago (:ounty Land Division
Ordinance, upon final grading, the developer and/ov owner shall
comply with the surl'ace water drainage plan as approved by the
N'innebago County Land and Mater Conservat,ion and Planning and
Zoning Depavtments.

If you have any questions please call or write, Thank you.

N OI'I",",.).!<"TIg."~I".(fI.Ei

f™:)'.,'
Jerry 1, Bougie

, r)( <. 'r.".,~.>
Principal Planner I('") () <( (

~* IJ»ff
cc '. D, Schmid t ) )h)i nnebago Co t.y Planning i vector

Jeanne Storm, Dept, of AT&CP
Carol Owens, P&Z Committee Chairperson
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Mr. Steven T. Chronis
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERINC, INC.
539 North Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

PElVANENT FILE NO, 17057

Subj ect: SIXTH ADDITION TO WESTHAVEN
NW 1/4 6 SW 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis'.

We havo examined the SIXTH ADD1TION TO WESTHAVEN and do not object to this final
plat. On April 27, we received a copy of the plat from the Wittnebago County
Planning t Zoning Committee certi.fyi.ng that they do not object to this plat.
Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as complyinp with the
requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236,16, s. 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1) and (2),
Wis. Stats,'and, the Wi.nnebago County Planning 6t Zoning Commi.ttee.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification. Underlining indicates corrected or added information Chat must be
shown. Any v'ariances with these conditions will require written noti.fication to and
verification by this office prior to plat approval.

s, 236.15 (1) (b) and (g) The surveyor, in a letter received Aprt.l 5, requested a
monumentation waiver fo) curve point 24 which fall.s within
approximately 1" of the southeast corner of lot 840. We agree with
the monumentation request, a "Detail" has been shown to clearly
indicate that, there is a pipe set at the rurve point. Strict
compliance with the mnnumentation requirements of this section
would be unduly difficult.

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The lenpth along the vest line of lot 836 must be changed to
150.01', so that lot lenpth increments total thc exterior boundary
1eng th shown,

The 294.12'lock lenpth alonp the north line of lots 817-822
totals and must be changed to r>74.12'.



M35

Page 2
Hr. S'.even T. Chronis
SIXTIt ADDITION TO MESTIIAVEN

Hay 4, !.990

s. 236.20 (2) (j) As noted on the enclosed computations, the area of lot 840
computes and must be changed to 14,057 sq. ft.

s. 236.20 (2) (k) In the Curve Data table on Sheet 2, the arc length for curve 3-4
totals and should be changed to 50.11'.

s. 236.20 (3) (a) In the description undec the subdivision name on Sheet 1, "A Part
of the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SE 1/4 NE 1/4, NW 1/4 SW 1/4,... " must
be changed to "A Part of the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SE 1/4 NW 1/4, NW 1/4
SW 1/4

s. 236.21 (1) A 'revision date, "Revised this day of 19 11

must be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the
revised sheets of the plat.

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have bee» met, the plat
may be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government
units, during their review of the plat, will resolve when applicable that the plat:

complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms with areawide water quality management regulations.
complies with Wisconsin shoreland managemen;. regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the
Winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Committee will require submis ion of the plat to
the D partment for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording, Such
changes can he found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we
furnish tho letter recipients listed.

Sincerely,

40 ( i54v~-
Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County PI onhing

6 Zoning Come(&tee
Attorney Fintan Flanagan, Owner
Register. of Deeds
ECWRPC

JAS;mas

Enc: Huslin-backed Drawing, Original, Harked Print, Closure and Curve Comps.

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROH SURVEYOR ON 4/5/90; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 5/4/90.
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DATCP
c/o Jeanne A Stox m

801 |(( ~ Badger Rd ~

P,O ~ Box 891 1
Nadison, 4'I 63708

Re'Sixth Addit ion to Vesthavon f Final Plat)
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne:

The Minnebago County Planning Department has fi ni shed i ts x evi ewo f the aboved-named plat, The County does not >rsee any px oblemsvt th drainage and therefox e certi f ies t'his plat as
xenon o b .tec~io n a~be

If you have any questions, please cal I . Thank you

Sincerely,
(

.+r(, (,r

Jerx y i, Bougie
County principal Planner

cc,'avid Schmi d t, County Pl anni ng Director
Steve Chronis, Aero-Hetx ic
Carol Ovens, County Planning 5 Zoning Commi t teo Chai x pex son

enc 1osure N 0hi r, R!~('.T t 0 N }|I8l .E
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January 8, 1990

Hr. Steven T. Chronis
AERO-HETRIC ENGINEERING INC

539 North Madison Street
Chilton WI 53014

PEfPtANENT FILE NO. 17057

Subject: SIXTH ADDlT ION TO MESTHAVEN

NW I/4 6 SM 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Minnebago County

Dear Hr, Chronis:

The Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer. Protection certifies this
preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The Department of Transportation, Division of
ilighways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it is an "abutting
plat" as defined bg s. Hy 33.03 (3), Mis. Admin. Code. The Department of Industry,
Labor and Human Relaticns will review the plat, if unsevered, in accordance with

Chapter ILHR 85, Wis. Admin. Code. The Minnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Commi.ttee

has objecting agency review authority on this preliminary, as well as on the final
plat ~

local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when

applicable, that the plat:
complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control

ordinances,'onforms

with areawide water quality management plans, if severed;
complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design to the topography;
di.splays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by nece sary utilities.

COE1ENTS PROD PRELIMINARY PLAT
REVIEW'.

236.l.6 (I) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this
section. However, when public sewer is not available, lot
sizes are also determined by soil tests completed in
accordance with Chapter. ILHR 85, Mis. Admin. Code (Rules of
the Depar'ment of Industry, Labor and Human Relations),

s. 236.16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.



Page 2
. Mr, Steven T. Chronis

-.SIX'1H ADDI'I'lON TO MESTNAVEN

January 8, 1990

s. 236,20 (3)(d 6 e) On the final plat, the platted status {unplatted lan/7) of the
triangular-shaped parcel located outh of lots 819 6 820 and
north of the abutting plat must be shown. Xf, as it appears,
this is a land-locked remnant it should be included within
this devlopment as a numbered outlot or part of the
corresponding lots.

s. 236.21 {2) (a) When the final plat of the subdivision Is received in this
office, either the Department of Industry, Labor and Numan

Relations must be listed in the Owner's Certificat- as a
reviewing agency or we must receive the clerk's certification
regarding sewerage facilities.

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of
the final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Uni.t

JAS: njh

Enc: Or i.ginal (Returned under separate cover)

cc! Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print)
Winnebago County Planning end Zoning Committee
Attorney Fintan H. Flanagan, owner

ORIGINAL RECIEVED FROH SURVEYOR ON 12/19/89: REVIF'idED BY DATCP ON 1/8/90
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December 18, 4989

Nr. Jerry Bougie, Principal Planner
Minnebago County Court House
415 Jackson Street
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, liisconsin 54903-2808

Re: Sixth Addition to '4'esthaven, Preliminary Plat

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find Two (2} prints of the Preliminary Plat of Sixth Addition
to Westhaven located in the City of Oshkosh for your review. The Plat has
been submitted to the City and State on this date also.

Wishing you and the rest of the Planning Office a Herry Christman and Happy
New Year.

Very truly yours,

AFRO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

r4~ =
Steven T ~ Chronis
!tanager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Enclosures
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CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP ND.

Xunmur.>&adMicate

I, James l. Smith, Registered Hisconsin land Surveyor, do hereby
certify:

That I 'nave at the direction of Gerritt Kleinkuizen surveyed, divided,
and mapped, Lots 826 and 027 SIXTH AOOITION Th 'HESfHAYEN, City of
Oshkosh, Mlnnebago County, kisconsin.

T~a~. I have fully complied with Chapter 236.34 of the Wisconsin
Statutes in surveying, dividing and Iupping the same, arid with the City of
Oshkosh Subdiv is )on Ordinance.

That this map is an accurate representation of the exterior boundaries
of the land surveyed and the division thereof.

hated thss ~ day of ~IAI-c-*, 1995 .

As owners, we hereby certify that we caused the land described on this
fied 8 e H t b ed, divided, and mapped as represented on

State of Misconsin
SS

County of winnebago

Personally csee before ee on the @&day of ~4,19 P~ the
above named to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same.

SIy CosNIssIon Expires 3I8~ /~9
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GERTIF)ED SURVFY MAP NO. 3V/
Ittfrf~ttt tlttttt Itt OJhgttft I«

This Certified Survey Hap of Lots 826 and ~!7 SIXTH AMITION To
IfSTH of Oshkosh; Cerritt Kl y approved,

Date: t By:

t IrrtlJLS ~utt «
I hereby certify that there are no delinquent taxes or assessments in

@y office for the 'land described in the foreqoinq Certified Survey Nap of
Lots 826 and 827 SIXTH ADDITION 70 NESTHAIJEN, City of Oshkosh;

Gerritt Kleinkuizen, owner.

)~~8 (4tAI~ 'IIV~'ts'<.zZ~ «ZK'l//~s
CIty Treasurer Date County Treasurer Date

Parcel Number I3-205I-12

13-205I-I3

Lot 826

Lot 827

90%3(ri,

poials(ef Q OfffcO

Virjnnebago County @l"..i
AeceIved fear j rd this.
day 0f < IL.A.LP„'I%5

s
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Rarer~
Ip James E. Smith, Aegistered Visconsin Land Surveyor, do hereby

certify:

That I have at the direction of Cerritt Kleinkuizen surveyed, divided
and mapped part of the Lots 826 and 827 SIXTH ADDITION Th NESTHAYEN, City ok
Oshkosh, Nnnebago County, wisconsin.

That I have fu'l'ly complied with Chapter 236.34 of the wisconsin
statutes in surveying, dividing and mapping the same, and with the City of
Oshkosh Subdivision Ordinance,

That this map is an accurate representation of the exterior boundaries
of the land surveyed and the division thereof.

Dated this ~+ . day of %6~4 1995 .

Cg tif ic~
As owners, we hereby certify that we caused the land described on this

Certified Survey Hap to be surveyed, divided, and mapped as represented on
the plat.

%nor i gnat<>re

%rice (Print Kame) oner (Print Name)

State of,wisconsin
SS

County of winnebago

persona'ily came before me on the day of .,19,tl;e
above named to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing
instrument «nd acknowledged the same.

NX Lossstsston Exp!rus



CCRYIFIED SURVEY MAP'O. =-
C)tv of~hkos~~@o Comp~ Qg~<cate

Th/s Cert)f)ed Survey Hap of Lots 8N and 827 Sfk'fH AbbITÃH YO
HESTHAPEH, C !ty of Oshkosh> Cerr)tt Klefnku)zen, owner, 1s hereby approved.

Date! 8
VlaoiiTnngosmfss>~n 5ecietary

I~mU 'wQxUf~'
t.eieby cert)fy that there are no del/nquent taxes or assessments fn

tiy ofA( for the lard descr)bed in the forego)no Cert)fled Survey Has of
part of ~he Lots 8N and 827 SIXTH ADDITION TO RESTHAYFN, C)ty of Oshkosh;6er;)tt K'le)nku/zen, owner.

City reasuror Date County Treasurer Date

Pai eel Number 13-2051-12

13-2051-13

Lot 826

Lot 827


